
CHS COUNSELING DEPARTMENT

Counselors work with students based upon the first letter of 

students’ last names. 

Mr. Giles (A-CO) - gilesj@fultonschools.org

Ms. Ekpo (CP-H) - ekpon@fultonschools.org

Ms. Ruppe (I-NH) - Ruppe@fultonschools.org

Ms. Freeman (NI-SI) - Freemanma@fultonschools.org

Ms. Peart (SJ–Z) - Peart@fultonschools.org

Ms. Hollaway (Grad Coach) - veala@fultonschools.org

Ms. Cohen (Social Worker) - cohened@fultonschools.org

Ms. Truax (College/Career Center)-

truaxc1@fultonschools.org

Ms. Anderson (Bi-lingual) - andersonm2@fultonschools.org

Ms. White (Professional Assistant) - WhiteF@fultonschools.org

Ms. Stickel (Professional Assistant) stickeln@fultonschools.org

• Please email us or stop by before/after school or 

between classes if you would like to see us. Please leave 

us a note if we are not in our office so we can send a 

pass to your class!

• We host monthly “Lunch and Learns.” Please email Ms. 

Cohen at cohened@fultonschools.org if you are 

interested attending our monthly “Lunch and Learns.” 

Statistics for first-year 

freshmen:

University of Georgia:

Mid-50% GPA: 4.0

Mid-50% SAT: 1350–

1480 

Mid-50% ACT: 31-34 

Georgia State: 

Mid-50% GPA: 3.3-3.8

Mid-50% SAT: 1070-1180

Mid-50% ACT: 24-26

Kennesaw State: 

Mid-50% GPA: 3.36

Mid-50% SAT: 1080-1170

Mid-50% ACT: 23-26
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